The Offer Shares will be eligible for any dividend payment which Royal BAM Group may declare on its Ordinary
Shares in the future.

35

CAPITALISATION

The table below sets forth the Group’s unaudited consolidated capitalisation and indebtedness as of
31 March 2010 and on an adjusted basis to give effect to the receipt of the estimated net proceeds (assuming full
placement of the Offering and after deducting the Offering expenses) of EUR 237 million from this Offering,
at an issue price of EUR 2.58 per Ordinary Share, and the application of the net proceeds from this Offering as
described under “Reasons for the Offering and use of Proceeds”. This table should be read in conjunction with the
reviewed consolidated interim financial statements for the three month period ended 31 March 2010 incorporated
by reference herein and the information in “Operating and Financial Review”. The table below has been prepared
for illustrative purposes only and, because of its nature, does not provide an accurate representation of Royal BAM
Group’s capitalisation following completion of the Offering.

Capitalisation

(x EUR 1,000) Actual as of
31 March 2010

unaudited

As adjusted for
the Offering

unaudited

Total current debt  ..... 564,474 444,474
(thereof) recourse ..... 215,836 95,836
(thereof) non-recourse ..... 348,638 348,638

Current project-financing debt ..... 416,551 416,551
(thereof) recourse ..... 74,906 74,906
(thereof) non-recourse ..... 341,645 341,645
(thereof) guaranteed by third parties  ..... 0 0
(thereof) secured by Company assets ..... 416,551 416,551
(thereof) non-secured ..... 0 0

Current financial bank debt ..... 129,388 9,388
(thereof) recourse ..... 122,395 2,395
(thereof) non-recourse ..... 6,993 6,993
(thereof) guaranteed by third parties  ..... 0 0
(thereof) secured by Company assets ..... 6,993 6,993
(thereof) non-secured ..... 122,395 2,395

Other current financial debt ..... 18,535 18,535
(thereof) guaranteed by third parties  ..... 0 0
(thereof) secured by Company assets ..... 18,221 18,221
(thereof) non-secured ..... 314 314

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of long-term debt)  ..... 1,681,804 1,681,804
(thereof) recourse ..... 829,778 829,778
(thereof) non-recourse ..... 852,026 852,026

Non-current project-financing debt  ..... 852,026 852,026
(thereof) recourse ..... 0 0
(thereof) non-recourse ..... 852,026 852,026
(thereof) guaranteed by third parties  ..... 0 0
(thereof) secured by Company assets ..... 852,026 852,026
(thereof) non-secured ..... 0 0

Non-current financial bank debt  ..... 800,766 800,766
(thereof) recourse ..... 800,766 800,766
(thereof) non-recourse ..... 0 0
(thereof) guaranteed by third parties  ..... 0 0
(thereof) secured by Company assets ..... 236,145 236,145
(thereof) non-secured ..... 564,621 564,621

Other non-current financial debt ..... 29,012 29,012
(thereof) guaranteed by third parties  ..... 0 0
(thereof) secured by Company assets ..... 27,605 27,605
(thereof) non-secured ..... 1,407 1,407

Shareholder’s equity  ..... 861,637 1,098,637
Share capital  ..... 469,379 706,379
Legal reserve ..... (204,675) (204,675)
Other reserves (retained earnings) ..... 596,933 596,933

Total capitalisation ..... 3,107,915 3,224,915

36

Indebtedness

(x EUR 1,000) Actual as of
31 March 2010

unaudited

As adjusted for
the Offering

unaudited

Cash ..... 568,113 685,113
Cash equivalent (Detail) ..... 0 0